

Adeolu A. Bakare Direct Dial: 717.237.5290 Direct Fax: 717.260.1744 abakare@mcneeslaw.com

July 22, 2022

Harrison W. Breitman, Esq. Aron J. Beatty, Esq. Office of Consumer Advocate 555 Walnut Street Forum Place, 5th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101 VIA E-MAIL

RE: Citizens' Electric Company of Lewisburg, PA – Supplement No. 151 to Tariff Electric – Pa. P.U.C. No. 14; Docket No. R-2022-3032369

Dear Counsel:

Attached please find Citizens' Electric Company of Lewisburg, PA's ("Citizens'") Responses to the Office of Consumer Advocate Data Requests **OCA-I (5 and 6)** and **OCA-III-2** in the above-referenced proceeding.

Note: Attachment A to OCA-I-5 and Attachment A to OCA-III-2 are marked as HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL.

If you have any questions regarding the attached documents, please feel free to contact the undersigned. As shown by the attached Certificate of Service, the statutory parties are being duly served with a copy of this filing. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Adeolu A. Bakare

MCNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC

6 13h

Counsel to Citizens' Electric Company of Lewisburg, PA

Enclosures

c: Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary (via Electronic Filing, Letter and Certificate Only) Certificate of Service

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I am this day serving a true copy of the foregoing document upon the participants listed below in accordance with the requirements of Section 1.54 (relating to service by a participant).

VIA E-MAIL

Sharon E. Webb Office of Small Business Advocate Forum Place 555 Walnut Street, 1st Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101 swebb@pa.gov

Harrison W. Breitman Aron J. Beatty Office of Consumer Advocate 555 Walnut Street Forum Place, 5th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101 hbreitman@paoca.org abeatty@paoca.org Scott B. Granger, Esq.
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building
400 North Street, 2nd Floor West
Harrisburg, PA 17120
sgranger@pa.gov

Adeolu A. Bakare

Counsel to Citizens' Electric Company of Lewisburg, PA

1de 13h

Dated this 22nd day of July, 2022, in Harrisburg, Pennsylvania.